IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF HOWARD
COUNTY, IOWA

BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5371

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 3
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 58
COMPANY TOTAL 0 61
BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas#5393
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 40,278 5,765
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 1,007,014 144,139
COMPANY TOTAL 1,047,292 149,904
CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 10
45-0029 CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH gas 0 160
COMPANY TOTAL 0 170
HEARTLAND POWER COOQOP - Cooper ative #4223
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 6,315 812
45-0007 JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 6,315 812
45-0018 AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 88,241 11,342
45-0019 AFTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 138,582 17,813
COMPANY TOTAL 239,453 30,779
INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
45-0002 FOREST CITY TWP/HOW-WINN SCH trans 580,234 86,242
45-0003 CHESTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH trans 340,334 50,586

45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH trans 1,514,204 225,063



45-0007
45-0009
45-0010
45-0011
45-0014
45-0017
45-0018
45-0020
45-0022
45-0025
45-0027
45-0029
45-0076

JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
NEW OREGON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

NEW OREGON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH

LIME SPRINGS CITY/HOW-WINN SCH
PROTIVIN CITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
CHESTER CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

ELMA CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH
RICEVILLE CITY/RICEVILLE SCH/UTILITIES ONLY

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

District Name

45-0009
45-0029

VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

45-0007
45-0008
45-0009
45-0014
45-0016
45-0017
45-0018
45-0023
45-0024
45-0029

JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
HOWARD CENTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
HOWARD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH

AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
SARATOGA TWP/HOW-WINN SCH
SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH
CRESCO CITY/HOW-WINN SCH

trans 184,726
trans 2,236,171
trans 161,479
trans 54,903
trans 99,239
trans 1,390,937
trans 879,430
elec 1,068,147
elec 4,908,917
elec 662,591
elec 1,105,562
elec 9,687,824
elec 681,490

COMPANY TOTAL 25,556,188
Utility Assd Value
gas 0
gas 0

COMPANY TOTAL 0

Utility Assd Value
trans 1,310,941
trans 618,283
trans 506,271
trans 954,811
trans 283,167
trans 132,416
trans 358,579
trans 203,694
trans 449,228
trans 312,456

COMPANY TOTAL 5,129,846

27,456
332,373
24,001
8,160
14,750
206,742
130,714
158,764
729,637
98,484
164,325
1,439,950
101,293
3,798,540

Txbl Value
2,522
42,740
45.262

Txbl Value
89,615
42,265
34,608
65,270
19,357

9,052
24,512
13,924
30,709
21,359

350,671



MIENERGY COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4416

District Name Utility Assd Value
45-0001 ALBION TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 753,313
45-0002 FOREST CITY TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 456,939
45-0003 CHESTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 636,287
45-0004 CHESTER TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 35,618
45-0005 OAK DALE TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 18,372
45-0006 OAK DALE TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 544,462
45-0007 JAMESTOWN TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 781,363
45-0008 HOWARD CENTER TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 947,354
45-0009 VERNON SPRINGS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 861,351
45-0010 NEW OREGON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 1,370,378
45-0011 NEW OREGON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH dist 58,199
45-0012 PARIS TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 988,495
45-0013 PARIS TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 342,715
45-0014 HOWARD TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 764,775
45-0015 HOWARD TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 247,938
45-0016 HOWARD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 407,426
45-0017 AFTON TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 236,228
45-0018 AFTON TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 687,379
45-0019 AFTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 13,985
45-0020 LIME SPRINGSCITY/HOW-WINN SCH dist 260,643
45-0023 SARATOGA TWP/HOW-WINN SCH dist 244,523
45-0024 SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH dist 642,183

COMPANY TOTAL 11,299,926

SO. MINNESOTA MUNC. PWR. AGENCY - Transmission Line #3323

District Name Utility Assd Value
45-0024 SARATOGA TWP/RICEVILLE SCH trans 545,236
COMPANY TOTAL 545,236

GRAND TOTAL 43,817,941

Txbl Value
101,762
61,726
85,953
4,811
2,482
73,549
105,551
127,974
116,356
185,118
7,862
133,531
46,296
103,310
33,493
55,037
31,911
92,855
1,889
35,209
33,031
86,749
1,526,455

Txbl Value
181,625
181625

6,083,467



